APR-20-04 TUE 12:47 PM WOMBLE CARLYLE	FAX NO. 336 721 3660 P. 03
FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rita T. Bradley, Scott A. Cook, Christopher A. Dadd, Jonathan D. Kent, Marina N.	Name: <u>Bayer HealthCare, LLC</u>
Korneyeva, Valery V. Novokhatny, James F.	Internal Address:
Rebbcor, Christopher J. Stenland, Jonathan S.	
Strauss, Jarrett C. Terry, Jeffrey A. Yuziuk Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 555 White Plains Road
Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>New York</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: <u>10591</u>
Other	Country: <u>USA</u>
Execution Dates: <u>March 15, 2004. March 16,</u> 2004. <u>March 17, 2004. March 18, 2004. March 22,</u> 2004. March 23, 2004. March 26, 2004	Additional name and address(es) attached? 🗍 Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	d? [_] Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name; <u>Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 7037</u>	Enclosed
<u>Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1201 West Peachtree Street</u> Suite 3500 City: <u>Atlanta</u> , State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30309</u>	 B. Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THI	
 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl B. Massey, Jr. 	formation is true and correct and any attached Mathematical Cepier 20, 20, 34
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover she	ect, attachments, and document: 3
700079441	REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0549

CH \$40.00 090528 10692105

REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0549

Attorney Docket No. B185 1015.1 (MSC 8009.5)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

. --

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Address	Country of Citizenship
Bradley, Rita T.	105 New Bingham Court, Cary, NC 27513	U.S.A.
Cook, Scott A.	221 Whithorne Drive, Garner, NC 27529	U.S.A.
Dadd, Christopher A.	5408 Turtlehead Ct., Holly Springs, NC 27540	U.S.A.
Kent, Jonathan D.	101 Dutch Hill Road, Holly Springs, NC 27540	U.S.A.
Korneyeva, Marina N.	5308 Dutchman Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606	U.S.A.
Novokhatny, Valery V.	4617 Wee Burn Trail, Raleigh, NC 27612	UKRAINE
Rebbeor, James F.	118 Allie Drive, Garner, NC 27529	U.S.A.
Stenland, Christopher J.	102 Mereworth Place, Cary, NC 27513	U.S.A.
Strauss, Jonathan S.	3160 Oak Road, Apt. 119 Walnut Creek, CA 94597	U.S.A
Terry, Jarrett C.	9916 Miranda Drive Raleigh, NC 27617	U.S.A.
Yuziuk, Jeffrey A.	122 Fawnlilly Place Garner, NC 27529	U.S.A.

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer HealthCare LLC, 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>10/692,105</u>, filed on <u>October 23, 2003</u>.

which is entitled: Process for the Production of a Reversibly Inactive Acidified Plasmin Composition

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other

PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0550

Attorney Docket No. B185 1015.1 (MSC 8009.5)

proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	<u>Signature of Inventor</u>	Date
Rita T. Bradley	Carto A Buddley	3-18-04
Scott A. Cook	5.718	03-18-04
Christopher A. Dadd	Chitrad Dall	3-18-04
Jonathan D. Kent	Anthe DKing	3115/04
Marina N. Korneyeva	miller	32204
Valery V. Novokhatny	Valery Novokhatny	3/16/04
James F. Rebbeor	James Reffere	3/23/04
Christopher J. Stenland	Christophy & C	3/15/04
Jonathan S. Strauss	bounder & Star	3/26/04
Jarrett C. Terry	Jourt C. Jour	3/17/04
Jeffrey A. Yuziuk	- Julia Contraction	2/10/01

PTO/SU/97 (05-03) Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.
Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office
on <u>april 20 2004</u> .
Niane A. Marshall
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.
Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only) regarding patent application scrial number, 10/692,105; and
Executed Assignment of Invention (2 pages)
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. the information is required to obtain or relain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including callering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will have drawned for individual enters.

gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND PLUS OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SUND TO: Commissioner for Fatent, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and selection option 2.

WINSTON 1298533v1

RECORDED: 04/20/2004